BEFORE THE TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING

***********************************************

In the Matter of Vocational §
License Number 191749 § AGREED
issued to JULIE CROW § ORDER

On this day the Texas Board of Nursing, hereinafter referred to as the Board

considered the matter of JULIE CROW, Vocational Nurse License Number 191749, hereinafte.

referred to as Respondent.

Information received by the Board produced evidence that Respondent may have

violated Section 301.452(b)(10), Texas Occupations Code. Respondent waived representation by

counsel, informal proceedings, notice and hearing, and agreed to the entry of this Order offered on

May 10,2012, by Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN, FAAN, Executive Director, subject to ratification

by the Board.

N

FINDINGS OF FACT

Prior to the institution of Agency proceedings, notice of the matters specified below in these
Findings of Fact was served on Respondent and Respondent was given an opportunity to
show compliance with all requirements of the law for retention of the license(s).

Respondent waived representation by counsel, informal proceedings, notice and hearing, and
agreed to the entry of this Order.

Respondent is currently licensed to practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas.
Respondent received a Diploma in Vocational Nursing from Cisco Junior College, Abilene,
Texas on August 28, 2003. Respondent was licensed to practice vocational nursing in the

State of Texas on November 18, 2003.

Respondent's vocational nursing employment history includes:

11/03 - 11/11 Unknown

191749:101 ' C10Sp

[g2]
X
@
<}
g
2
I
=)
=
(4]
o
=3
g
=
Q
=
=
=3
o
w
Q
8
2
o

'311}51“[\[}0 pleog sexa],

U} JO SO Y UL PIOIA JO ST 10 3[1J UO SI
YOIYM JUIWINOOP 3y Jo Adod a1} pue “sjeImooe

“a121dwod & 2q 03 s1y) AJ11180 Aqa13y Op |



10.

11

S——

Respondent's vocational nursing employment history continued:

12/11 - Present LVN Advanced Home Health & Hospice
Lubbock, Texas

On or about July 20, 2006, Respondent was issued the sanction of Warning with Stipulations
by the Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas. A copy of the Findings of Fact,
Conclusions of Law, and Agreed Order dated July 20, 2006, is attached and incorporated, by
reference, as part of this Order.

On or about June 9, 2009, Respondent was issued the sanction of Reprimand with
Stipulations by the Board. A copy of the Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Agreed
Order dated June 9, 2009, is attached and incorporated, by reference, as part of this Order.

On or about January 10, 2011, Respondent was convicted of "Criminal Trespass," a Class
A Misdemeanor (committed on November 8, 2009), in the Lubbock County Court at Law
Number One, Lubbock, Texas, under Cause Number 2010459057. Respondent was
sentenced to confinement for a period of thirty (30) days in the Lubbock County Jail. The
imposition of the confinement was suspended, and Respondent placed on probation for a
period of twelve (12) months and ordered to pay a fine and court costs.

Regarding the conduct outlined in F inding of Fact Number Eight (8), Respondent states that
she was involved in a custody and divorce case, and the charge was initiated by her ex-
husband during a visit with her son which resulted in her ex-husband filing trespassing
charges. Respondent states that she has successfully completed a 12-month probationary
period, and she has a counselor to aide in this tribulation. She states that she is employed
full-time with Advanced Home Health Care, and her employer is fully aware of this matter.
She states that she is closely monitored and supervised by five (5) registered nurses,
including the administrator. '

Formal Charges were filed on February 17, 2012.

Formal Charges were mailed to Respondent on February 21, 2012,

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Texas Occupations Code, Sections 301.451-301 .553, the Board has jurisdiction
over this matter.

Notice was served in accordance with law,
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3. The evidence received is sufficient to prove a violation of Section 301.452(b)(10), Texas
Occupations Code, and 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §217.12(13).

4, The evidence received is sufficient cause pursuant to Section 301.452(b), Texas Occupations
Code, to take disciplinary action against Vocational Nurse License Number 191749,
heretofore issued to JULIE CROW, including revocation of Respondent's license(s) to
practice nursing in the State of Texas.

ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE AGREED and ORDERED, subject to ratification by the Texas
Board of Nursing, that Vocational Nurse License Number 191 749, previously issued to JULIE
CROW, to practice vocational nursing in Texas is hereby SUSPENDED for a period of one (1) year
with the suspension STAYED and Respondent is hereby placed on PROBATION for one (1) with
the following agreed terms of probation:

ITISFURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that, while under the terms of this Order,
this Order SHALL apply to any and all future licenses issued to Respondent to practice nursing in
the State of Texas.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that this Order SHALL be applicable
to Respondent's nurse licensure compact privileges, if any, to practice nursing in the State of Texas.

ITIS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that while Respondent's license(s) is/are
encumbered by this order the Respondent m’ay not work outside the State of Texas pursuant to a
nurse licensure compact pri vilege without the written permission of the Texas Board of Nursing and
the Board of Nursing in the party state where Respondent wishes to work.

(1) RESPONDENT SHALL comply in all respects with the Nursing Practice Act,

Texas Occupations Code, §§301.001 et seq., the Rules and Regulations Relating to Nurse Education,
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Licensure and Practice, 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §211.1 et seq. and this Order.

(2) RESPONDENT SHALL, within one (1) year of entry of this Order, successfully
complete a course in Texas nursing jurisprudence and ethics. RESPONDENT SHALL obtain Board
approval of the course prior to enrollment only if the course is not being offered by a pre-approved
provider. Home study courses and video programs will not be approved. In order for the course to
be approved, the target audience shall include nurses. It shall be a minimum of six (6) hours in
length. The course's content shall include the Nursing Practice Act, sfandards of practice,
documentation of care, principles of nursing ethics, conﬁdenti ality, professional boundéries, and the
Board's Disciplinary Sanction Policies regarding: Sexual Misconduct; Fraud, Theft and Deception;
Nurses with Substance Abuse, Misuée, Substance Dependency, or other Substance_Use Disorder;
and Lying and Falsification. Courses focusing on malpractice issues will not be accepted.
RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE the sponsoring institution to submit é Verification of Course
Completion form, provided by the Board, to the Office of the Board to verify RESPONDENT'S
successful completion of the course. This course shall be takenv in addition to any other courses
stipulated in this Order, if any, and in addition to any continuing education requirements the Board

has for relicensure. Board-approved courses may be found at the following Board website address:

http://www.bon.texas. gov/disciplinarvaction/stipscourses.html.

(3) RESPONDENT SHALL, within one (1) year of entry of this Order, successfully
complete the course “Sharpening Critical Thinking Skills,” a 3.6 contact hour online program
provided by the National Council of State Boards of Nursing (N CSBN) Learning Extension. In order
to receive credit for completion of this program, RESPONDENT SHALL SUBMIT the continuing

education certificate of completion for this program to the Board's office, to the attention of
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Monitoring. This course is to be taken in addition to any continuing education requirements the
Board may-have for relicensure. Board-approved courses may be found at the Sollowing Board

website address: http://'www.bon.texas. gov/disciplinaryaction/stipscourses. himl.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED, SHOULD RESPONDENT PRACTICE AS A
NURSE IN THE STATE OF TEXAS, RESPONDENT WILL PROVIDE DIRECT PATIENT
CARE AND PRACTICE IN A HOSPITAL, NURSING HOME, OR OTHER CLINICAL
SETTING AND RESPONDENT MUST WORK IN SUCH SETTING A MINIMUM OF
SIXTY-FOUR (64) HOURS PER MONTH UNDER THE FOLLOWING PROBATION
CONDITIONS FOR ONE (1) YEAR(S) OF EMPLOYMENT. THE LENGTH OF THE
PROBATIONARY PERIOD WILL BE EXTENDED UNTIL SUCH TWELVE (12) MONTHS
HAVE ELAPSED. PERIODS OF UNEMPLOYMENT OR OF EMPLOYMENT THAT DO
NOT REQUIRE THE USE OF A REGISTERED NURSE (RN) OR A VOCATIONAL
NURSE (LVN) LICENSE, AS APPROPRIATE, WILL NOT APPLY TO THIS
STIPULATION PERIOD:

(4) RESPONDEN’I‘ SHALL notlfy each present employer in nursing of this Order
of the Board and the snpulat:ons on RESPONDENT'S license(s). RESPONDENT SHALL present
a complete copy of this Order and all Proposals for Decision issued by the Administrative Law
Judge, if any, to each present employer within five (5) days of receipt of this Order. RESPONDENT
SHALL notify all future employers in nursing of this Order of the Board and the stipulations on
RESPONDENT'S license(s). RESPONDENT SHALL present a complete copy of this Order and
all Proposals for Decision issued by the Administrative Law Judge, if any, to each future employer

prior to accepting an offer of employment,
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(5) RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE each present employer in nursing to submit the
Notification of Employment form, which is provided to the Respondent by the Board, to the Board's
office within ten (10) days of receipt of this Order. RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE each future
employer to submit the Notification of Employment form, which is provided to the Respondent by
the Board, to the Board's office within five (5) days of employment as a nufse.

(6) RESPONDENT SHALL be supervised by a Registered Nurse, if licensed as a
Registered Nurse, or by a Licensed Vocational Nurse ora Registered Nurse, if licensed as a Licensed
Vocational Nurse, who is on the premises. The supervising nurse is not required to be on the same
unit or ward as RESPONDENT, but should be on the facility grounds and readily available to
provide assistance and intervention if necessary. The supervising nurse shall have a minimum of
two (2) years experience in the same or similar practice setting to which the Respondent is currently
working, RESPONDENT SHALL work only regularly assigned, identified and predetermined
unit(s). RESPONDENT SHALL NOT be employed by a nurse registry, temporary nurse
employment agency, hospice, or home health agency. RESPONDENT SHALL NOT be self-
employed or contract for services. Multiple employers are prohibited.

(7 RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE each employer ‘to submit, on forms provided
to the Respondent by the Board, periodic reports as to RESPONDENT‘S capability to practice
nursing. These reports shall be completed by the nurse who supervises the RESPONDENT. These
reports shall be submitted by the supervising nurse to the office of the Board at the end of each three
(3) month period for one (1) year(s) of employment as a nurse.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that if during the period of probation,

an additional allegation, accusation, or petition is reported or filed against the Respondent's
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license(s), the probatic;nary period shall not expire and shall automatically be extended until the
allegation, accusation, or petition has been acted upon by the Board.

ITIS FURTHER AGREED, that upon full compliance with the terms of this Order,
all encumbrances will be removed from RESPONDENT'S license(s) to practice nursing in the State

of Texas and RESPONDENT shall be eligible for nurse licensure compact privileges, if any.

BALANCE OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE.
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RESPONDENT'S CERTIFICATION

l'understand that I have the right to legal coﬁnsel prior to signing this Agreed Order.
I'waive representation by counsel. I have reviewed this Order. Ineither admit nor deny the violation
alleged herein. By my signature on this Order,  agree to the Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law,
Order, and any conditions of said Order, to avoid further disciplinary action in this matter. I waive
Judicial review of this Order. I understand that this Order is subject to ratification by the Board.
When this Order is ratified, the terms of this Order become effective, and a copy will be mailed to
me. Iunderstand that if I fail to comply with all terms and conditions of this Order, I will be subject
to investigation and disciplinary sanction, including revocation of my license(é) to practice nursing
in the State of Texas, as a consequence of my noncompliance.

Signed this l day of S g ,20_[2.
Clhv[ A

JPLIE CROW, Respondent

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2 day of j V2%l ,20_ 1

SEAL %’f
\\‘\“Enmm,, s

Notary Public in and for the State of | 7k
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WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Texas Board of Nursing does

hereby ratify and adopt the Agreed Order that was signedonthe _ 7th _ day of June, 2012, by

JULIE CROW, Vocational Nurse License Number 191749, and said Order is final.

Effective this 19th _ day of July , 20 12 .

Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN, FAAN
Executive Director on behalf -
of said Board
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BEFORE THE TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING

AR Mok B ol oo o s o ek st ek ok o

In the Matter of Vocational Nurse §  AGREED
License Number 191749 § '
issued to JULIE CROW §  ORDER

On this day the Texas Board of Nursing, hereinafter referred to as the Board,
considered the matter of JULIE. CROW, Vocational.NLI,rs; License Number IS-’174.9, hereinafier
referred to as Respondent. | -. |

Information received by the Board produced evidence that Respondent may have
violated Section 301.452(b)(10), Texas Occupations Code. Respondent waived representation by
counsel, informal proceedings, notice and heaxing,} and agreed to the entty of this Order offered on
December 31, 2008, by Kaﬂlerifxe A. Thomas, MN, RN, Execuﬁve Director, subjgct to ratification

by the Board,

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Prior to the institution of Agency proceedings, notice of the matters specified below in these
Findings of Fact was served on Respondent and Respondent was given an opportunity to
show compliance with all requirements of the law for retention of the license.

2. Respondent waived representation by counsel, informal proceedings, notice and hearing, and
agreed to the entry of this Order.

3 Respondent is currently licensed to'practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas.

4. Respondent received an Associate Degree in Vocational Nursing from Cisco Junior College,
Abilene, Texas, on August 28, 2003. Respondent was licensed to practice vocational
nursing in the State of Texas on November 18, 2003, :

5. Respondent's vocational nursing employment history is unknown.

6. On or about July 20, 2006, Respondent was issued the sanchion of g Warning with
Stipulations by the Texas Board of Nursing. A copy of the Findings of Fact, Conclusions of
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Law, and Agreed Order dated July 20, 2006, is attached and incorporated, by reference, as
part of this Order. ' .

7. On or about October 14, 2008, Respondent entered a plea of Guilty to ASSAULT CAUSES
BODILYINJURYTO A F AMILY MEMBER (a Class A misdemeanor offense commitied
on April 20, 2008), in the County Court at Law No. 2, Lubbock Cuunty, Texas, under Cause
No. 2008450296, Asa result of the ples, the proceedings against Respondent were deferred
without entering an adjudication of guilt and Respondent was placed on probation for a
period of nine (9) months,

8§ I response to Fmdmg 6f Fact Niiiﬁbef éeven (7), Respondent states this was an issue of
domestic violence between she and her husband. Since this incident occurred, has entered

counseling and has been prescribed Ativan and Lexapro, which is taken on an as needed
basis. . '

9, On Novembe; 15, 2008, Respondent underwent a Forensic Psychological Evaluation with
Dr. John Gonzalez, EdD, Psychologist, Lubbock, Texas. Dr. Gonzalez reports that there are
no indications of substance addictions, however he believes Respondent needs to develop -
better coping mechanisms and more control of impulsive behaviors. He recommends that
Respondent complete her current anger management treatment. Dr. Gonzalez believes the
probability is high that once she has successfully completed treatment, she would
consistently behave in accordance with Board rules and generally accepted nursing standards.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. Pursuant to Texas Occupations Code, Sections 301.45 1-301.553, the Board has Jjurisdiction
: over this matter. ‘ .
2. Notice was served in accordance with aw.

3. The evidence received is sufficient to prove violation of Section 301.452(b)(10), Texas

Oceupations Code, and 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §217.12(5)&(13)

4. Theevidence received is sufficient cause pursuant to Section 301 452(b), Texas Occu;iaﬁons
Code, to take disciplinary action against Vocational Nurse I [cense Number 19174.9,,.
heretofore issued to JULIE CROW, including revocation of Respondent's license to practice
vocational nursing in the State of Texas. :

. 191749:222 L -2 - Cit



ORDER

IT 1S THEREFORE AGREED and ORDERED, subjoct to ratification by the Texas |
Board of Nursing, that RESPONDENT SHALL receive the sanction of 2 REPRIMAND WITH
STIPULATIONS, and RESPONDENT SHALL comply in all respects with the Nursing Practice Act,
Texas Occupations Code, §§301.001 &1 seq., the Rules and Regulations Relating to Nurse Education,
Licensure and Pracice, 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §211.1 er seq. and this Order.

B v IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that this Order SHALLAbe applicable
to Respondent's ‘multistate licensure privilege, if ény, to practice nursing in compact states.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that while Respondent's ficense is
encumbered-by this Order, Respondent 'may not work outside the State of 'fexas pursuant {0 a
multistate licensure privilege without the written permission of the Texas Board of Nursing and the
Board of Nursing in the party state where Respondent wmhes to work.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED that;

(1)RESPONDENT SHALL deliver the wallet-sized license issued to JULIE CROW,
. to the office of the Texas Board of Nursing within ten ( 10) days from the date of ratification of this

(2) RESPONDENT SHALL paya monetaiy fine in the amount of twé huﬁdréd ﬁﬁy
dollars (§250). RBSPONDENT SHALL pay this ﬁne‘wi'thin forty-five (45) days of eﬁtry of this
01*&1:1'T Payment is to be made directly to the Texas Board of Nursing in the form of cashier's check
or U.S. money order. Partial payments will not be acceptedv

(3) RESPONDENT SHALL, within one (1) year of cntry of this Order, successfully

complete a course in Texas nursing jurisprudence and ethlcs RESPONDENT SHALL obtain Board
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approval of the course prior to enroliment only if the course is not béing offered By a pre-approved
provider. Home study coﬁmcs and video programs will not be épproved. In order for the course to
be approved, the target' audience shall include nurses. It shall be a minimum of six (6) contact hours
in length. The course's content shall include the Nursing Practice Act, standards of practice,
documentation of care, principles of nursing ethics, conﬁdentiaﬁty, professional boundaries, and the
Board's Disciplinary Sanc;tiox-l‘ Policies reéérdihg: Sexual Misconduct; Fraud, Theft and Deception;
Nurses with Substance Abuse, Misuse, Substance Dependcncy, or other Substance Use Disorder;
-and Lying and Fals1ﬁcat10n Courses focusing on malpractice issues will not be accepted
RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE the sponsoring institution to submit a Verification of Course
Completion form, provided by the Board, té the Office of the Board to verify RESPONDENT's
successful completion of tﬁc course. This course shall be taken in addition to any other courses
stipulated in this Order, if any,- and in addition ‘ch any continuing education requirements the Board
has for relicensure. Board-approved courses may be found at the following Board website address:

//www, bon. state. tx. us/discipling action/stivscourses. himl.

- ITIS FURTHER AGREED, SHOULD RESPONDENT PRACTICE AS A NURSE IN THE
STATE OF TEXAS, RESPONDENT WILL PROVIDE DIRECT PATIENT CARE AND
PRACTICE IN A HOSPITAL, NURSING HOME, OR OTHER CLINICAL SETTING AND
RESPONDENT MUST WORK IN SUCH SETTING A MINIMUM OF SIXTY-FOUR (64)
HOURS PER MONTH UNDER THE FOLLOWING STIPULATIONS FOR ONE (1) YEAR
OF EMPLOYMENT. THE LENGTH OF THE STIPULATION PERIOD WILL BE
EXTENDED UNTIL SUCH TWELVE (12) MONTHS HAVE ELAPSED. PERIODS OF
UNEMPLOYMENT OR OF EMPLOYMENT THAT DO NOT REQUIRE THE USE OF A

191749:222 -4~ | c1o



VOCATIONAL NURSE (LVN) LICENSE WILL NOT APPLY TO THIS STIPULATION
PERIOD:
(4) RESPONDENT SHALL notify each present employer m nursing of this Order
of the Board and the stipulations on RESPONDENT’SHC@S@. RESPONDENT SHALL present a
complete copy of this Order and all Proposals for Decision issued by the Admunst’an ve Law Judge,
| if Any, to each pteécnt émplojler within‘ﬁve (5) days of receipt of this Order. RESPCNDENT
SHALL notify all future employers in nul;singv of this Order of the Board and the stipulations on
RESPONDEN’I“; Ecensc. RESPONDENT SHALL present a complete copy of this Order and all
Proposals for Becision issued by the Administrative Law Judge, if any, to each future employer prior
to acéepting an offer of empioyment |
(5) RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE each present employer in nursing to submit the
Noﬁﬁc&ﬁan of Employment form, which is provided o the Respondent by the Board, to the Board's
office within ten (10) days of receipt of this Order. RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE each funure
employer to submit the Notification-of Employment form, which is provided to the Respondent by
-~ the Board, to the Board's office within five (5) days of employment as a nurse.
| (6) RESPONDENT SHALL be supervised by a Registered Nurse or a Licensed
Vocational Nurse who is on the premises. The supervising nurse is not required to be on the same
unit or ward as RESPONﬁENT, but should be on the facility grounds and readily available to
provide assistance and intervention if necess@. The supérvising nurse shall have a minimum of
two (2) yéars experience in the same or similar practice setting to which the Respondeﬁt 1s cun‘ently
working. RESPONDENT SHALL work only regularly assvigned1 identified and predetermined

unit(s). RESPONDENT SHALL NOT be employed by a nurse registry, temporary murse
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employment agency, hospice, or home health agency. RBSPONDENT SHALL NOT be self-
employed or contract for services, Multiple employers are prohibited.

(7) RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE each employer to subrmt, on forms provided
to the Respondent by the Board, periodic reports as to RESPONDENT's capability to practxce
nursing, These reports shall be completed by the Registered Nurse or Licensed Vocational Nurse
ho superisesthe RESPONDENT. These eports shal b submifed by the supervisng e
the office of the Board at the end of each thyee (3) month period for one (1) year of employment as

anurse,

+

(®) RESPONDENT SHALL C“AUSE her probation officer to submit written reports
* on forms provided to the Respondent by the Board The reports shall mdzcate the RESPONDENTs

comphance with the court ordered probation. The reports shall be furnished each and every three
| (3) month period until RESPOND DENT is released from probation. _
| IT1S FURTHER AGREED, that upon full compliance with the terms of this Order,
all encumbrances will be removed from RESPONDENT's license and RESPONbENT shall be
eligible for multistate licensure privileges, if any, to practice nursing in the State of Texas.

| BALANCE OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.
| CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE,
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RESPONDENT'S CERTIFICATION

I understand that I have the right to legal counsel prior to signing this Agreed
Order. I waive representation by counsel. [ have reviewed this Order. I neither admit nor deny
the iviolations alleged herein. By my signature on this Order, I agree to the Findings 6f Fact,
Conclusions of Law, Order, and any conditions of said Order, to avoxd ﬁlrdaer dxsmpimary
actxon in this matter I waive judlczal review of ﬂns Order I understand that this Order i is
subject to ratification by thc Boand When th:s Order is ratified, the terms of this Order become -
effective, and & copy will be mailed to me. [ understand that if I fail to comply with all terms and
conditions Qf this Order, T will be subject to investigation and disciplinary' sanction, including

revocation of my license to practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas, as a consequence of

my noncompliance.
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WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Texas Board of Nursing does
hereby ratify and adopt the Agreed Order that was signed on the 20% day of __April 2009
by JULIE CROW, Vocational Nurse License Number 191749, and said Order is final

Effective this 9% day of _June ,2009 .

S &

Kathenne A. Thomas, MN, RN
Executive Director on behalf
' of said Board

191749222
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BEFORE THE BOARD OF NURSE EXAMINERS

FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS
FHEREE R LR R AR RS R RS R

In the Matter of Vocational Nurse § AGREED
License Numiber 191749 §
issued to JULIE VENTURA SIMMONS § = ORDER

On this day the Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas, hereinafier
roferred to s the Bbard, considered the matter of JULIE VENTURA SIMMONS, Vocationsl
Nurse License Number 191749, hereinafier referred to as Respondent |

InfmmahonmvedbytheBoardpmduoedmdmthatRaspmﬂmtmayhave
viplated Section 301.452(b)(10), Texas Oocapations Code. Respondent waived represcatation
bymmmmmmum,mwmmmofﬁsm
offered Apeil 18, 2006, by Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN, Executive Director, subject to
retification by the Board, | |

GS OF FACT

L Prior to the institution of Agency procesdings, notice of the matters specified below in
L theseFmdingsofFactwasservedoanpmdmandRespondemwasgivenan
opportunity to show compliance with all requirements of the law for retention of the

2, mmwﬁmmmbywmimfmmﬂmmm&m&wmdh&mg
andagreedtoﬁze_mkyofﬁ:is()rdcr. -

3. Respondm'isamﬁyﬁcmedmpmcﬁcevocaﬁmmtsingmtthmteofTems. ,

4. Respondontreceived a Certificate in Vocational Nursing from Cisco Junior College, Abilenc,
- Texas, on Augast 28, 2003. Respondent originally became licensed to practice vocational
nmshxginﬂ:c_smof'l‘exasonNovmnba 18, 2003. '

S. Respondent's compiets vocational nursing employment history is unknown.

191749:107 cie



6. Onor about October 1, 2003, Respondent was arrested by the Abilens Police Department,
Abilene, Texas, for the offense of *Criminal Mischief>=$1,500 <§20k",  State Jail Felony.

~ On or shout July 9, 2004, Respondent plead grilty to the offense of *Crimins] Mischief
>=§500<$1,500," 2 Class A Misdemeanor, in fhe 42nd Fudicial District Court of Taylor
County, Texas, Cause No. 21, 339-A. Respondent's adjodication of guilt was deferred and
Rﬁspmdaﬁ%phudon?mba&mﬁorapuindofm(l)ymmdmessedmmtwstsin

&mofmmmmmmm.wykmmmmm
 Probation on July 8, 2005.

7. Rmmdmtmsﬁamemghtshzmowe&haﬁﬂsmsaymmm,mdwmm

- telked 10 him on the phone when they were there, he told her that his “druggy friends" were
over. Respondent states that she went to her ex-husbands house to retrieve her children and
he refused to give them to her. Respondent states, ...in a desperate attempt for him to open
the door, o get myy children, I picked up a bar that wes lying outside and struck his work
vehicle repeatedly. He then called the police and told them I attempted to it him."
Wﬂtmmamthmshchasmkenmgummgunemmdhmmm

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. Pursuant to Texas Occupations Code, Sections 301.451-30 555, the Board has

T2 Noticewassewedinaceordancewithlaw.

3. The evidence received is sufficient to prove violation of Section 3061.452(b)(10), Texas
C 4, The evidence received is sufficient canse pursuant o Section 301.452(b), Texas
Occupations Code, to take disciplinary action against Vocational Nurse License Number
- 191749, heretofore issued to JULIE VENTURA SIMMONS, inchading revocation of
Respondent's ficense to practice vocational nursing in the State of Texes,

-

ORDER |

IT IS THEREFORE AGREED and ORDERED, subjest to ratification by the
. Board of Nurse Examiners, that RESPONDENT SHALL receive the sanction of 2 WARNING
. wiTH STIPULATIONS, and RESPONDENT SHALL comply in all respects with the Nursing
Practice Act, Revised Civil Statutes of Texas as amended, Texas Occupations Code, §§301.001
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etseq., the Rules and Regulations Relating to Nurse Education, Licensure and Practice, 22 TEX.
ADMIN. CODE §211.01 et seg. and this Order, |

: rrxsmmmkaanmommwmmomsﬁmmappﬁmme
mRe@endmﬁsmqlﬁsmdhmpﬁvﬂeg@ime,mpmcﬁcewwiomlmhglm_compam

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that while Respondeat's license is
encumbered by this Mw,Wmaynotwmkmmidetthﬁteomewmmtma
mdhmhmmvﬂegcwﬁhomﬂwwnﬁwmmofﬂmwoﬂmmdm%ﬂdof

‘ Nmamgmthepmystatcwherekespmdaxtmmwmk.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED that:

(1) RESPONDENT SHALL defiver the wallet-sized fioense issuod to JULIE
VENTURA SIMMONS, to the office of the Board of Nurse Examiners within ten. (10) days
_ﬁnmﬁze-dateofmﬁﬁcaﬁon of this Order for appropriate notation.

(2) RESPONDENT SHALL, within one (1) year of entry of this Ordes,
snmssﬁmycomﬁetaammemmmm;gmm. RESPONDENT SHALL obtin
Board epproval of the course prior to enrollment only i the courss is ngt being offered by 8 pro-
approved provider. Home study courses and video programs will not be approved. In order for "
thecouxsembeappmvad,themgetaudxmshall mciude nurses, Itshalibeammnnum of
six (6) contact hours in length. Ihecome'scontentshallmcludctheNuxsmngcﬂceAct,
standardsof practice, and documentation of care. Courses focusing on malpractice issues will

not be accepted. - RESPONDENTSHALLCAUSEﬁlespomnngms&mOanbmﬁa
v VmﬁcaﬂonofCoume Complahonform,prowdedbythede,totthﬁiceaftbedeto
verify RESPONDENT's successfitl completion of the course. This course shall be taken in
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addiﬁmoaﬁy_oﬂmmsﬁpnlw in this Onder, if any, and in addifion to any continuing
edncation requirements the Board has for reliconsure. Board-approved courses may be found on the
Board's website, www; M(WBNE events). |
(3) RESPONDENT SHALL, within one (1) year. ofenfty of this Order,
successfully complete & course in nursing etbacsRESPONDENT SHALL obtain_ Board
appr&valofﬂaeeomsepribrto‘mmnemoniyifﬁxewmisgmbdngoﬁmdﬁyamm
provider. Home study courses and video programs will not be approved. The course shall be
a minimum of six (6) contact hours in length, Inarde:forﬁzeoomsemheawmved,ﬂlemget
audmceshaﬁmdndeNm Themmshaﬂmciudememeﬁollowmg: principles of
nursing ethics; cmﬁdmﬁahty;andpmmumlboundmes. RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE the .
Sponsotmg institution to submit a Vcnﬁcanon of Course Oompleﬁonfonn provided by the
Board, to vemfy RESPOMEN’P. successfal uomieﬁsﬁ of the course. This coures is to be
mkepmadd:honmanyconﬁmnngeducanonreqununmts theBoardmayhavefotmhcensme
WWWw&WmmeWSWW(WBNE
 evens). |
IT IS FURTHER AGREED, SHOULD RESPONDENT PRACTICE AS LICENSED
VOCATIONAL NURSE ;k THE STATE OF TEXAS, RESPONDENT WILL PROVIDE
DIRECT PATIENT CARE AND PRACTICE IN A nosm'rAL, NURSING HOME, OR
OTHER CLINICAL SETTING AND RESPONDENT MUST WORK IN SUCH SETTING |
A MINIMUM OF SIXTY-FOUR (64) HOURS PER MONTE UNDER THE FOLLOWING
~ STIPULATIONS FOR ONE (1) YEAR(S) OF EMPLOYMENT. THE LENGTH OF THE
STIPULATION PERIOD WILL BE EXTENDED UNTIL TWELVE azj MONTHS HAVE
ELAPSED. PERIODS OF UNEMPLOYMENT OR OF EMPLOYMENT THAT DO NOT
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- REQUIRE THE USE OF A VOCATIONAL NURSE (LVN) LICENSE WILL NOT APPLY
TO THIS STIPULATION PERIOD: |
(4} RESPONDENT SHALLmﬁfyewnmanployerinvomﬁomlmningof
this Order of the Board and the stipulations on RESPONDENT's license. RBSPONDENTSHALL
' mammwofmwmmmmfmnmmwmm-
hwluﬂge, Ifmy,toeuohptaentempbyethﬂm ﬁve (5) days of receipt of this Order,
mmmmmmmmmmmmmmafﬁsmofmem |
mmménmmnmm RESPONDENT SHALL preseat 2 complete copy of
ﬁnsOrdqmdaﬂPmposdsﬁxDmmmwdbyﬁwAdmmsmuvelaWJudge,fmy,mmh
ﬁm:reemployarpnorw aeeepunganoﬁarofmgﬂoyment.
(5) RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE each preseat employe in vocstionsl marsing
to submit the Notification of Empioyment form, which is provided & the Réspondent by the Board,
- tothe Boand's office within ten (10) days of reczipt of this Order. RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE ‘
each futurs employer to submit the Notification of Employment form, which is providsd o the
Respondent by the Board, to fhe Board's office within five (5) days of employment s a vocational
| (Qmﬁemmﬁmofthesﬁptﬁaﬁon/puobaﬁohMRESPONDENTSHALLbe
supervisedbyaReg‘sMedeseoraLimsedVWwahois on the premises. The
supervisi.ngnmseiénotrequimdﬁbbeonﬂ:esamcunitorwmdaskESPONDENT,bﬁshmldbe
onmmmymmwﬂywmiemmﬁ&mmmmmﬁmifw. The
wmngmeshaﬁhaveaminimmn oftwo (2)ycamaxpexim_inthesmneorshnﬂarpradice
setting to which the Respondent is currently working. RESPONDENT SHALL work onlyregulariy
assigned, identified and predetermined unit(s). RESPONDENT SHALL NOT be employed by &
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muse rogistry, ferporary muse emmployment sgency, hosgics, or home health agency.
RESPONDENT SHALL NOT be self-employed or contract for services. Multiple employers are
" prohibited.

N strommsmuusammmymmm;mmmm
~wthekmpundembyﬂwnm¢pmndwmasmnssmwmsmpabmwmw
 vocational mursing, These reports shall be completed by the Registored Nurss or Licensed

vmmmwhommmmssmmm These reports shall be submitted by the

| stmsmgnmsemﬁxcoﬁccofﬂxeBoardntﬁ:emdofewhthme(?:)mnﬁ:sforone(l)ms}
of employment a5 & vocational nurse.

nmmnERAm,wmmxmp;mmmmqfﬁﬁs )

Order, RESPONDMSHMLMMMWHM@M&WEW :

BALANCE OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.
 CONTINUED ONNEXTPAGE.
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Inndastandﬂ:atlhaVethenghttolega!cmmse!mortosxgnmgthstgreed
Order. Iwmverepr&entahonbycomel I have reviewed this Order. Inexﬂmsd:mtnordeny

ﬂ:evmlatxonallegedhmem_ By my signature on this Order, IagreetoﬂxeFmdmgsofFact.

~Conclusions of Law, Order, and any conditions-of said Order, to avoid further disciplinary

action in this matter, I waive judicial review of this Order. I onderstand that this Order is

subject to ratification by the Board, When this Order is ratified, the terms of this Order become

effective, and & copy will be mailed to me; Lunderstand that if I fail to comply with all terms and

conditions of this Order, I will be subject to investigation and disciplinary sanction, mc-'udmg

revomuonofmyhomsetopmmcevocmonalnmmgmthesmofmns,asaconsequenceof

my noncompliance,

Swom to and subscribed before me
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Signed mé}fﬁ "day of }m\ R ZO_Q{_Q

o it U. )
JULgVENI‘URA SIMMONS, Respondent

D dayor TINGIA__ 2000

xt‘-

e

ey < (s
Nota:yPubhcmandfortheSmﬁeofm_

ED STHRIE
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WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Board oanrse Examiners for
meStateofTexasdmhembymnfyandadopttheAMOrda&mtwmmgnedonihe

2th dayof May 20 0s byJUL!EVENTURASIMMONS Vocational Nurse
LxcenseNmnber 191749, ‘and said Order is final,

.Eﬁccﬁve_ﬂlis.QML_ﬁayof.ﬁly 2006 .

Bt L o

Katherine A, Thomas, MN, RN
Executive Director on behalf
ofszud Board S
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